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Regional Indian Programs Steering Committee (RIPSC) Members  
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 9  

75 Hawthorne Street  
San Francisco, CA 94105  

 
 

Name/Title Division Tel/FAX/Email 
Enrique Manzanilla 
Director  

Communities and 
Ecosystems Division  

415-972-3843/415 947-8026 
Manzanilla.Enrique@epa.gov  

Jean Gamache, Manager 
Tribal Program Office  

Communities and 
Ecosystems Division  

415-972-3554/415 947-3562 
Gamache.jean@epa.gov  

Timothy Grant, RIPSC Coordinator 
Environmental Protection Specialist  

Communities and 
Ecosystems Division  

415-972-3783/415 947-3562 
Grant.Timothy@epa.gov  

Willard Chin, RTOC Coordinator  
Environmental Protection Specialist  

Communities and 
Ecosystems Division  

415-972-3797/415 947-3562 
Chin.Willard@epa.gov  

Pamela Cooper, Manager  
Pesticides Office  

Communities and 
Ecosystems Division  

415-947-4217/415-947-3583 
Cooper.Pamela.@epa.gov  

Stephanie Valentine, Manager 
Grants & Program Integration Office  

Air Division  415 972-3014/415 947-3556 
Valentine.Stephanie@epa.gov  

Colleen McKaughan  
Associate Director  

Air Division  520 498-0118/520 498-1333 
McKaughan.colleen@epa.gov  

Sara Bartholomew  
Environmental Protection Specialist  

Air Division  415 947-4100/415 947-3579 
Bartholomew.Sara@epa.gov  

Kristin Gullatt, Manager  
Tribal Office  

Water Division  415-972-3432/415-947-3549 
Gullatt.Kristin@epa.gov  

Linda Reeves  
Environment Protection Specialist  

Water Division  415-972-3445/415-947-3549 
Reeves.linda@epa.gov  

Tiffany Eastman 
Environmental Protection Specialist  

Water Division  1-800-735-2922/415-947-3549 
Eastman.tiffany@epa.gov  

Debbie Schechter, Section Chief 
Brownfields &Site Assessment  

Superfund Division  415-972-3093/415-947-3520 
Schechter.debbie@epa.gov  

Glenn Kistner 
Remedial Project Manager  

Superfund Division  415-972-3004/415-947-3520 
Kistner.glenn@epa.gov  

Heather White, Supervisor 
Environmental Protection Specialist  

Waste Management Division  415-972-3384/415-947-3530 
White.Heather@epa.gov  

Nancy Sockabasin  
Environmental Engineer  

Waste Management Division  415-972-3772/415-947-3530 
Sockabasin.nancy@epa.gov  

Danita Yocom  
Criminal Regional Enforcement Counsel  

Office of Regional Counsel  415 972-3885/415-947-3571 
Yocom.danita@epa.gov  

Eugenia McNaughton, Chief  
Quality Assurance Officer  

Mgmt & Technical Services 
Division  

415-972-3411/415 947-3564 
McNaughton.Eugenia@epa.gov  

Susan Chiu  
Grants Management Specialist  
Gwen L. Brown 
Grants Management Specialist 

Mgmt & Technical Services 
Division  

415-972-3674/415-947-3564 
Chiu.susan@epa.gov 
415-972-3661/415-947-3564 
Brown.gwenl@epa.gov   

Angela Baranco  
Regional Compliance Assistant 
Coordinator  

Office of Planning and Public 
Affairs  

415-947-4262/415-947-3519 
Branco.angela@epa.gov    
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